BY-LAW NO. G18-0001-1

BY-LAW G18-0001-1 AMENDING BY-LAW G18-0001 ENTITLED: BY-LAW CONCERNING RULES FOR THE CONDUCT OF COUNCIL MEETINGS OF THE CÔTE SAINT-LUC/HAMPSTEAD/MONTREAL WEST BOROUGH" IN ORDER TO MODIFY THE TERM OF THE MAIRE SUPPLÉANT OR MAIRESSE SUPPLÉANTE

At the Special Council Meeting of the Côte Saint-Luc City Council, held by way of videoconference, on Monday, December 20, 2021, at 7:00 p.m. at which were present:

Mayor Mitchell Brownstein, B. Comm., B.C.L., L.L.B

Councillor Lior Azerad

Councillor Sidney Benizri

Councillor Dida Berku, B.C.L.

Councillor Mike Cohen, B.A.

Councillor Steven Erdelyi, B.Sc.

Councillor Mitch Kujavsky, B. Comm.

Councillor Andee Shuster

ALSO PRESENT:

M^e Jonathan Shecter, City Manager, Director of Legal Services and City Clerk, acted as Secretary of the meeting

Ms. Nadia Di Furia, Associate City Manager

PROVINCE OF QUEBEC CITY OF CÔTE SAINT-LUC

Article 1 of By-law G18-0001 is hereby amended by the replacing the definition of "chairman" by the following:

"The Mayor of Côte Saint-Luc or in his or her absence the maire suppléant or mairesse suppléante designated by the City Council on an annual basis."

Article 2:

By-law G18-0001 is hereby amended by replacing the words "acting chairman" in all articles they appear by the words "maire suppléant or mairesse suppléante".

Article 3:

Article 14 of By-law G18-0001 is hereby replaced by the following:

"14. The council designates a member of council as maire suppléant or mairesse suppléante on an annual basis."

Article 4:

This by-law comes into force in accordance with the law.

MITCHELL BROWNSTEIN MAYOR

JONATHAN SHECTER CITY CLERK

ORIGINAL

PROVINCE OF QUEBEC CITY OF CÔTE SAINT-LUC

BY-LAW No. G18-0001-1

BY-LAW G18-0001-1 AMENDING BY-LAW G18-0001 ENTITLED: "BY-LAW CONCERNING RULES FOR THE CONDUCT OF COUNCIL MEETINGS OF THE CÔTE SAINT-LUC/HAMPSTEAD/MONTRÉAL-OUEST BOROUGH" IN ORDER TO MODIFY THE TERM OF THE MAIRE SUPPLÉANT OR MAIRESSE SUPPLÉANTE

ADOPTED ON:

IN FORCE ON: _____

ORIGINAL